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  Kobiety  

1 131 Kobielusz Magdalena Senior-K (1) Istebna 11:43.08 (1) 11:07.07 (1) 22:50.15

2 110 Zatorska Izabela Weteran-K (1) Wrocanka 12:55.95 (2) 12:09.35 (2) 25:05.30 2:15.15

3 112 Żółtak Anna Senior-K (2) Busko-Zdrój 13:01.73 (3) 12:11.84 (3) 25:13.57 2:23.42

4 22 Frączysta Katarzyna Senior-K (3) Kościelisko 13:06.66 (4) 12:19.53 (4) 25:26.19 2:36.04

5 7 Bazułka Aleksandra Senior-K (4) Katowice 13:07.85 (5) 12:27.17 (5) 25:35.02 2:44.87

6 115 Wilk Katarzyna Senior-K (5) Tarnów 13:08.24 (6) 12:46.47 (7) 25:54.71 3:04.56

7 107 Witek Karolina Senior-K (6) Jarocin 14:09.58 (9) 12:39.97 (6) 26:49.55 3:59.40

8 61 Lassak Beata Senior-K (7) ZąbZąb 13:44.32 (7) 13:17.13 (8) 27:01.45 4:11.30

9 10 Bolechowska Dominika Masters-K (1) Zakopane 14:04.07 (8) 13:40.17 (11) 27:44.24 4:54.09

10 56 Kubin Liwia Junior-K (1) Zakopane 14:12.03 (10) 13:37.99 (10) 27:50.02 4:59.87

11 60 Lantos Borbala Senior-K (8) Eger 14:22.15 (11) 13:36.90 (9) 27:59.05 5:08.90

12 121 Idziaszek Klaudia Senior-K (9) Wrocław 14:33.42 (12) 13:56.12 (12) 28:29.54 5:39.39

13 37 Kidoń Anna Senior-K (10) Lipnica Mała 14:41.24 (13) 14:10.98 (13) 28:52.22 6:02.07

14 16 Czarnecka Karolina Senior-K (11) Kościelisko 14:56.78 (14) 14:26.62 (15) 29:23.40 6:33.25

15 26 Gąsienica-Roj Anna Masters-K (2) KS Murzasichle 15:10.43 (16) 14:34.30 (16) 29:44.73 6:54.58

16 130 Kobielusz Anna Junior-K (2) Istebna 15:23.49 (18) 14:25.57 (14) 29:49.06 6:58.91

17 29 Grabias Aleksandra Senior-K (12) GDAŃSK 15:22.68 (17) 14:41.29 (17) 30:03.97 7:13.82

18 1 Admus-Kowalska Justyna Masters-K (3) Imielin 15:04.73 (15) 15:13.83 (18) 30:18.56 7:28.41

19 38 Kidoń Karolina Junior-K (3) Lipnica Mała 15:34.57 (19) 15:26.38 (19) 31:00.95 8:10.80

20 79 Pradziad Justyna Senior-K (13) Murzasichle 16:10.45 (20) 16:38.05 (23) 32:48.50 9:58.35

21 84 Rybarczyk Ilona Senior-K (14) Koło 17:10.74 (22) 16:01.08 (21) 33:11.82 10:21.67

22 25 Gąsienica-Roj Marcelina Junior-K (4) Zakopane 17:50.75 (27) 15:42.74 (20) 33:33.49 10:43.34

23 90 Sroka Małgorzata Senior-K (15) Węgrzce Wielkie 17:28.01 (24) 16:12.90 (22) 33:40.91 10:50.76

24 126 Foks Katarzyna Junior-K (5) Śledziejomice 16:49.13 (21) 17:09.27 (28) 33:58.40 11:08.25

25 113 Kośka Aleksandra Senior-K (16) Poznań 17:29.02 (25) 16:39.88 (24) 34:08.90 11:18.75

26 72 Ostapczuk Marzena Masters-K (4) Nowy Targ 17:23.01 (23) 16:46.15 (26) 34:09.16 11:19.01

27 100 Trzebunia Alicja Masters-K (5) Zakopane 17:54.74 (28) 16:41.48 (25) 34:36.22 11:46.07

28 67 Niziołek Teresa Weteran-K (2) Zawada 17:38.14 (26) 17:08.47 (27) 34:46.61 11:56.46

29 55 Kubin Wiktoria Senior-K (17) Zakopane 18:39.24 (29) 18:36.13 (29) 37:15.37 14:25.22

30 19 Dydymska Monika Masters-K (6) Rumia 20:15.92 (30) 19:31.75 (30) 39:47.67 16:57.52

31 40 Klamerus Izabela Masters-K (7) Zakopane 20:29.09 (31) 19:56.67 (31) 40:25.76 17:35.61

32 18 Duljan Elżbieta Senior-K (18) Zakopane 20:35.14 (32) 20:26.05 (32) 41:01.19 18:11.04

33 33 Jarguz Joanna Weteran-K (3) Zakopane 21:24.29 (33) 21:41.36 (33) 43:05.65 20:15.50

34 52 Kowalska Wiktoria Junior-K (6) Rzeszów 25:27.67 (34) 23:23.99 (35) 48:51.66 26:01.51

  Mężczyźni  

1 13 Chenikalo Oleksandr Senior-M (1) Lwow 9:53.04 (1) 9:26.63 (1) 19:19.67

2 64 Misiak Bartosz Senior-M (2) Stronie Śląskie 10:19.46 (3) 9:53.07 (3) 20:12.53 52.86

3 137 Gracz Bogusław Masters-M (1) Lacomed 10:27.32 (4) 9:46.99 (2) 20:14.31 54.64

4 80 Pradziad Andrzej Senior-M (3) KS Murzasichle 10:18.78 (2) 10:09.13 (6) 20:27.91 1:08.24

5 34 Jaworski Zbigniew Masters-M (2) Kluszkowce 10:45.65 (5) 10:14.29 (7) 20:59.94 1:40.27

6 135 Antolec Jan Senior-M (4) EdSystemBauer 10:53.98 (8) 10:06.74 (5) 21:00.72 1:41.05

7 69 Nosal Tomasz Senior-M (5) Zakopane 11:04.26 (12) 10:04.93 (4) 21:09.19 1:49.52

8 17 Czuba Jarek Senior-M (6) Kraków 10:52.48 (7) 10:27.74 (10) 21:20.22 2:00.55

9 109 Zakowicz Paweł Senior-M (7) HALINOW 10:58.64 (10) 10:22.79 (9) 21:21.43 2:01.76

10 11 Broj Marcel Senior-M (8) Źlinice 10:47.60 (6) 10:43.06 (13) 21:30.66 2:10.99

11 71 Orzeł Krzysztof Masters-M (3) Wegrzce Wielkie 11:01.56 (11) 10:29.57 (11) 21:31.13 2:11.46

12 92 Stanuch Dariusz Senior-M (9) Zakopane 11:08.20 (13) 10:34.16 (12) 21:42.36 2:22.69

13 49 Kotlarz Dawid Senior-M (10) Limanowa 10:57.28 (9) 10:47.55 (16) 21:44.83 2:25.16

14 39 Kidoń Robert Senior-M (11) Lipnica Mała 11:28.61 (15) 10:22.26 (8) 21:50.87 2:31.20

15 89 Sobczyk Przemysław Masters-M (4) Zakopane 11:14.48 (14) 10:45.54 (15) 22:00.02 2:40.35
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16 9 Bodurka Adam Senior-M (12) Zakopane 11:42.36 (17) 10:48.53 (17) 22:30.89 3:11.22

17 24 Gawlas Dominik Senior-M (13) Cieszyn 11:57.84 (21) 10:44.54 (14) 22:42.38 3:22.71

18 95 Szczepaniak Marcin Senior-M (14) KoninKonin 11:44.68 (18) 10:58.60 (18) 22:43.28 3:23.61

19 133 Obrochta Zbigniew Senior-M (15) KS Murzasichle 11:41.41 (16) 11:04.79 (20) 22:46.20 3:26.53

20 78 Półtorak Sylwester Masters-M (5) Krzyszkowice 11:53.50 (20) 10:59.97 (19) 22:53.47 3:33.80

21 65 Młynarczyk Jakub Senior-M (16) Trybrsz 11:51.23 (19) 11:26.81 (23) 23:18.04 3:58.37

22 48 Kostela Piotr Senior-M (17) Nowy Targ 12:07.66 (22) 11:16.64 (21) 23:24.30 4:04.63

23 94 Szatanik Zbigniew Weteran I-M (1) Ujsoły 12:21.03 (23) 11:37.42 (25) 23:58.45 4:38.78

24 6 Barnowski Kamil Senior-M (18) Witów 12:30.13 (25) 11:32.07 (24) 24:02.20 4:42.53

25 98 Targosz Michał Senior-M (19) Kraków 12:25.38 (24) 11:40.26 (27) 24:05.64 4:45.97

26 77 Perz Krzysztof Senior-M (20) Ostrów Wielkopolski 12:45.22 (31) 11:21.69 (22) 24:06.91 4:47.24

27 3 Badowski Aleksander Senior-M (21) Warszawa 12:35.20 (27) 11:45.28 (28) 24:20.48 5:00.81

28 32 Iwan Dariusz Senior-M (22) Zakopane 12:33.43 (26) 11:52.41 (31) 24:25.84 5:06.17

29 4 Baran Kacper Junior-M (1) Witów 12:46.23 (32) 11:45.88 (29) 24:32.11 5:12.44

30 82 Radziszewski Sławomir Masters-M (6) Zakopane 12:37.21 (28) 11:55.45 (32) 24:32.66 5:12.99

31 93 Sułek Wojciech Senior-M (23) Zakopane 12:53.99 (39) 11:39.09 (26) 24:33.08 5:13.41

32 125 Mrowiński Kacper Junior-M (2) SMS Zakopane 12:49.50 (36) 11:47.63 (30) 24:37.13 5:17.46

33 104 Winiarski Adam Weteran I-M (2) Chochołów 12:40.70 (30) 12:03.06 (34) 24:43.76 5:24.09

34 70 Opryszek Bogusław Weteran I-M (3) Kraków 12:46.84 (34) 11:58.09 (33) 24:44.93 5:25.26

35 116 Żołądź Maciej Senior-M (24) Zakopane 12:37.24 (29) 12:15.18 (36) 24:52.42 5:32.75

36 57 Kubin Ireneusz Masters-M (7) Zakopane 12:48.61 (35) 12:16.94 (38) 25:05.55 5:45.88

37 97 Ścieszka Wojciech Masters-M (8) Kraków 12:51.18 (37) 12:16.22 (37) 25:07.40 5:47.73

38 134 Kafarowski Jakub Junior-M (3) KS Kandahar 12:52.33 (38) 12:24.12 (39) 25:16.45 5:56.78

39 51 Kowalczyk Kazimierz Weteran I-M (4) KS Murzasichle 13:04.60 (41) 12:13.35 (35) 25:17.95 5:58.28

40 91 Stanek Jan Senior-M (25) Chochołów 12:46.54 (33) 12:42.86 (42) 25:29.40 6:09.73

41 83 Radziszewski Maciej Senior-M (26) Siemiatycze 13:22.41 (42) 12:34.59 (41) 25:57.00 6:37.33

42 74 Owerko Tomasz Senior-M (27) Modlniczka 13:32.71 (43) 12:29.27 (40) 26:01.98 6:42.31

43 106 Winiarski Mieszko Junior-M (4) Chochołów 13:03.95 (40) 13:23.12 (51) 26:27.07 7:07.40

44 108 Wruk Remigiusz Masters-M (9) Opole 13:38.47 (44) 12:51.65 (43) 26:30.12 7:10.45

45 8 Behounek Leszek Weteran II-M (1) Zakopane 13:39.57 (45) 12:55.80 (44) 26:35.37 7:15.70

46 114 Wagner Karol Masters-M (10) Kościelisko 13:52.78 (47) 13:06.27 (46) 26:59.05 7:39.38

47 127 Foks Wojciech Junior-M (5) Kokotów 14:06.45 (50) 13:03.48 (45) 27:09.93 7:50.26

48 63 Mirkiewicz Marcin Senior-M (28) Czeladź 13:58.66 (48) 13:13.63 (48) 27:12.29 7:52.62

49 117 Kowalski Tomasz Senior-M (29) Mińsk Mazowiecki 13:47.23 (46) 13:34.49 (54) 27:21.72 8:02.05

50 15 Cierlak Mikołaj Senior-M (30) Kraków 14:00.89 (49) 13:22.66 (50) 27:23.55 8:03.88

51 88 Smolik Łukasz Senior-M (31) Leszna Górna 14:16.69 (52) 13:09.34 (47) 27:26.03 8:06.36

52 42 Kłudkiewicz Tomasz Senior-M (32) Leszno 14:09.27 (51) 13:24.37 (52) 27:33.64 8:13.97

53 75 Pająk Stanisław Masters-M (11) Dzianisz 14:20.10 (53) 13:20.87 (49) 27:40.97 8:21.30

54 66 Nadkański Marek Weteran I-M (5) Mszana Górna 14:27.98 (55) 13:39.17 (56) 28:07.15 8:47.48

55 128 Elantkowski Paweł Masters-M (12) Zakopane Żywczańskie Kierdel 14:43.95 (59) 13:30.79 (53) 28:14.74 8:55.07

56 30 Gradzi Dariusz Senior-M (33) Kraków 14:32.35 (56) 13:48.72 (59) 28:21.07 9:01.40

57 81 Radomski Zbigniew Weteran II-M (2) Bielsko-Biała 14:22.51 (54) 14:09.42 (61) 28:31.93 9:12.26

58 123 Sypniewski Sławomir Masters-M (13) Kościelisko 15:03.36 (63) 13:35.30 (55) 28:38.66 9:18.99

59 73 Ostapczuk Piotr Junior-M (6) Nowy Targ 14:58.49 (62) 13:43.71 (57) 28:42.20 9:22.53

60 59 Kwiatkowski Robert Senior-M (34) Maruszyna 14:35.74 (57) 14:08.05 (60) 28:43.79 9:24.12

61 96 Szymański Kamil Senior-M (35) Zgierz 14:55.70 (61) 14:12.45 (63) 29:08.15 9:48.48

62 27 Góral Grzegorz Senior-M (36) Swoszowice 15:24.93 (65) 13:45.09 (58) 29:10.02 9:50.35

63 76 Parzuchowski Paweł Senior-M (37) Kościelisko 14:50.30 (60) 14:21.09 (65) 29:11.39 9:51.72

64 43 Knap Kamil Masters-M (14) Sosnowiec 14:43.75 (58) 14:33.27 (68) 29:17.02 9:57.35

65 85 Rymut Piotr Senior-M (38) Mysłowice 15:25.65 (66) 14:28.64 (66) 29:54.29 10:34.62

66 14 Cierlak Przemysław Senior-M (39) Kraków 15:48.88 (69) 14:10.52 (62) 29:59.40 10:39.73

67 28 Górka Piotr Senior-M (40) Zasań 15:27.58 (67) 14:31.84 (67) 29:59.42 10:39.75

68 23 Gał Wojciech Weteran I-M (6) Murzasichle 15:18.07 (64) 14:55.25 (70) 30:13.32 10:53.65

69 31 Grzyb Tymoteusz Senior-M (41) Głogówek 15:58.15 (71) 14:20.61 (64) 30:18.76 10:59.09

70 122 Idziaszek Tomasz Senior-M (42) Wrocław 15:47.27 (68) 14:53.32 (69) 30:40.59 11:20.92

71 47 Kosmala Marcel Junior-M (7) Kraków 15:58.12 (70) 15:34.68 (73) 31:32.80 12:13.13

72 20 Dydymski Krzysztof Masters-M (15) Rumia 16:29.42 (73) 15:15.22 (71) 31:44.64 12:24.97
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73 44 Knapczyk Krzysztof Masters-M (16) Poronin 16:38.10 (74) 15:17.28 (72) 31:55.38 12:35.71

74 12 Cała Michał Masters-M (17) Kraków 16:19.88 (72) 15:49.74 (74) 32:09.62 12:49.95

75 132 Michalik Krzysztof Senior-M (43) Zakopane 17:04.05 (75) 16:21.32 (75) 33:25.37 14:05.70

76 2 Albiniak Marcin Masters-M (18) Lublin 17:42.68 (81) 16:23.62 (76) 34:06.30 14:46.63

77 118 Sjogren Heinz Weteran I-M (7) Sweden 17:12.43 (77) 16:59.76 (80) 34:12.19 14:52.52

78 99 Topolnicki Eugeniusz Weteran II-M (3) Zielona Góra 17:08.22 (76) 17:11.74 (82) 34:19.96 15:00.29

79 50 Kowalczyk Tomasz Masters-M (19) Łódź 17:20.84 (78) 17:01.07 (81) 34:21.91 15:02.24

80 21 Fajto Maciej Weteran II-M (4) KS Murzasichle 17:40.65 (79) 16:56.57 (78) 34:37.22 15:17.55

81 46 Kosmala Bartosz Masters-M (20) Kraków 17:41.55 (80) 16:59.44 (79) 34:40.99 15:21.32

82 103 Werra Ziemowit Junior-M (8) Rumia 18:18.27 (82) 16:37.58 (77) 34:55.85 15:36.18

83 102 Werra Maciej Masters-M (21) Rumia 18:24.47 (83) 17:27.11 (83) 35:51.58 16:31.91

84 62 Madej Mirosław Weteran I-M (8) Kraków 18:25.86 (84) 17:31.09 (84) 35:56.95 16:37.28

85 45 Kopta Jerzy Super Weteran (1) Kraków 19:13.07 (85) 17:36.95 (85) 36:50.02 17:30.35

86 129 Ropiak Ryszard Super Weteran (2) Myszyniec/Kurpiemyszyniec 19:43.36 (86) 18:05.67 (86) 37:49.03 18:29.36

87 35 Kalinowski Łukasz Senior-M (44) Łódź 20:26.63 (88) 19:43.59 (87) 40:10.22 20:50.55

88 136 Pilch Hubert Junior-M (9) Pierzchów 19:51.14 (87) 20:23.85 (90) 40:14.99 20:55.32

89 36 Kasperczyk Michał Senior-M (45) Proszowice 20:30.59 (89) 20:18.87 (89) 40:49.46 21:29.79

90 124 Klamerus Maciej Masters-M (22) Zakopane 21:53.33 (90) 19:54.57 (88) 41:47.90 22:28.23

91 58 Kujawiak Paweł Masters-M (23) Łódź Shodan 24:24.16 (91) 21:46.39 (91) 46:10.55 26:50.88

92 53 Kowalski Jakub Senior-M (46) Rzeszów 25:28.26 (92) 23:23.91 (93) 48:52.17 29:32.50

  Junior-K  

1 56 Kubin Liwia Junior-K (1) Zakopane 14:12.03 (1) 13:37.99 (1) 27:50.02

2 130 Kobielusz Anna Junior-K (2) Istebna 15:23.49 (2) 14:25.57 (2) 29:49.06 1:59.04

3 38 Kidoń Karolina Junior-K (3) Lipnica Mała 15:34.57 (3) 15:26.38 (3) 31:00.95 3:10.93

4 25 Gąsienica-Roj Marcelina Junior-K (4) Zakopane 17:50.75 (5) 15:42.74 (4) 33:33.49 5:43.47

5 126 Foks Katarzyna Junior-K (5) Śledziejomice 16:49.13 (4) 17:09.27 (5) 33:58.40 6:08.38

6 52 Kowalska Wiktoria Junior-K (6) Rzeszów 25:27.67 (6) 23:23.99 (6) 48:51.66 21:01.64

  Junior-M  

1 4 Baran Kacper Junior-M (1) Witów 12:46.23 (1) 11:45.88 (1) 24:32.11

2 125 Mrowiński Kacper Junior-M (2) SMS Zakopane 12:49.50 (2) 11:47.63 (2) 24:37.13 5.02

3 134 Kafarowski Jakub Junior-M (3) KS Kandahar 12:52.33 (3) 12:24.12 (3) 25:16.45 44.34

4 106 Winiarski Mieszko Junior-M (4) Chochołów 13:03.95 (4) 13:23.12 (5) 26:27.07 1:54.96

5 127 Foks Wojciech Junior-M (5) Kokotów 14:06.45 (5) 13:03.48 (4) 27:09.93 2:37.82

6 73 Ostapczuk Piotr Junior-M (6) Nowy Targ 14:58.49 (6) 13:43.71 (6) 28:42.20 4:10.09

7 47 Kosmala Marcel Junior-M (7) Kraków 15:58.12 (7) 15:34.68 (7) 31:32.80 7:00.69

8 103 Werra Ziemowit Junior-M (8) Rumia 18:18.27 (8) 16:37.58 (8) 34:55.85 10:23.74

9 136 Pilch Hubert Junior-M (9) Pierzchów 19:51.14 (9) 20:23.85 (9) 40:14.99 15:42.88

  Masters-K  

1 10 Bolechowska Dominika Masters-K (1) Zakopane 14:04.07 (1) 13:40.17 (1) 27:44.24

2 26 Gąsienica-Roj Anna Masters-K (2) KS Murzasichle 15:10.43 (3) 14:34.30 (2) 29:44.73 2:00.49

3 1 Admus-Kowalska Justyna Masters-K (3) Imielin 15:04.73 (2) 15:13.83 (3) 30:18.56 2:34.32

4 72 Ostapczuk Marzena Masters-K (4) Nowy Targ 17:23.01 (4) 16:46.15 (5) 34:09.16 6:24.92

5 100 Trzebunia Alicja Masters-K (5) Zakopane 17:54.74 (5) 16:41.48 (4) 34:36.22 6:51.98

6 19 Dydymska Monika Masters-K (6) Rumia 20:15.92 (6) 19:31.75 (6) 39:47.67 12:03.43

7 40 Klamerus Izabela Masters-K (7) Zakopane 20:29.09 (7) 19:56.67 (7) 40:25.76 12:41.52
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  Masters-M  

1 137 Gracz Bogusław Masters-M (1) Lacomed 10:27.32 (1) 9:46.99 (1) 20:14.31

2 34 Jaworski Zbigniew Masters-M (2) Kluszkowce 10:45.65 (2) 10:14.29 (2) 20:59.94 45.63

3 71 Orzeł Krzysztof Masters-M (3) Wegrzce Wielkie 11:01.56 (3) 10:29.57 (3) 21:31.13 1:16.82

4 89 Sobczyk Przemysław Masters-M (4) Zakopane 11:14.48 (4) 10:45.54 (4) 22:00.02 1:45.71

5 78 Półtorak Sylwester Masters-M (5) Krzyszkowice 11:53.50 (5) 10:59.97 (5) 22:53.47 2:39.16

6 82 Radziszewski Sławomir Masters-M (6) Zakopane 12:37.21 (6) 11:55.45 (6) 24:32.66 4:18.35

7 57 Kubin Ireneusz Masters-M (7) Zakopane 12:48.61 (7) 12:16.94 (8) 25:05.55 4:51.24

8 97 Ścieszka Wojciech Masters-M (8) Kraków 12:51.18 (8) 12:16.22 (7) 25:07.40 4:53.09

9 108 Wruk Remigiusz Masters-M (9) Opole 13:38.47 (9) 12:51.65 (9) 26:30.12 6:15.81

10 114 Wagner Karol Masters-M (10) Kościelisko 13:52.78 (10) 13:06.27 (10) 26:59.05 6:44.74

11 75 Pająk Stanisław Masters-M (11) Dzianisz 14:20.10 (11) 13:20.87 (11) 27:40.97 7:26.66

12 128 Elantkowski Paweł Masters-M (12) Zakopane Żywczańskie Kierdel 14:43.95 (13) 13:30.79 (12) 28:14.74 8:00.43

13 123 Sypniewski Sławomir Masters-M (13) Kościelisko 15:03.36 (14) 13:35.30 (13) 28:38.66 8:24.35

14 43 Knap Kamil Masters-M (14) Sosnowiec 14:43.75 (12) 14:33.27 (14) 29:17.02 9:02.71

15 20 Dydymski Krzysztof Masters-M (15) Rumia 16:29.42 (16) 15:15.22 (15) 31:44.64 11:30.33

16 44 Knapczyk Krzysztof Masters-M (16) Poronin 16:38.10 (17) 15:17.28 (16) 31:55.38 11:41.07

17 12 Cała Michał Masters-M (17) Kraków 16:19.88 (15) 15:49.74 (17) 32:09.62 11:55.31

18 2 Albiniak Marcin Masters-M (18) Lublin 17:42.68 (20) 16:23.62 (18) 34:06.30 13:51.99

19 50 Kowalczyk Tomasz Masters-M (19) Łódź 17:20.84 (18) 17:01.07 (20) 34:21.91 14:07.60

20 46 Kosmala Bartosz Masters-M (20) Kraków 17:41.55 (19) 16:59.44 (19) 34:40.99 14:26.68

21 102 Werra Maciej Masters-M (21) Rumia 18:24.47 (21) 17:27.11 (21) 35:51.58 15:37.27

22 124 Klamerus Maciej Masters-M (22) Zakopane 21:53.33 (22) 19:54.57 (22) 41:47.90 21:33.59

23 58 Kujawiak Paweł Masters-M (23) Łódź Shodan 24:24.16 (23) 21:46.39 (23) 46:10.55 25:56.24

  Senior-K  

1 131 Kobielusz Magdalena Senior-K (1) Istebna 11:43.08 (1) 11:07.07 (1) 22:50.15

2 112 Żółtak Anna Senior-K (2) Busko-Zdrój 13:01.73 (2) 12:11.84 (2) 25:13.57 2:23.42

3 22 Frączysta Katarzyna Senior-K (3) Kościelisko 13:06.66 (3) 12:19.53 (3) 25:26.19 2:36.04

4 7 Bazułka Aleksandra Senior-K (4) Katowice 13:07.85 (4) 12:27.17 (4) 25:35.02 2:44.87

5 115 Wilk Katarzyna Senior-K (5) Tarnów 13:08.24 (5) 12:46.47 (6) 25:54.71 3:04.56

6 107 Witek Karolina Senior-K (6) Jarocin 14:09.58 (7) 12:39.97 (5) 26:49.55 3:59.40

7 61 Lassak Beata Senior-K (7) ZąbZąb 13:44.32 (6) 13:17.13 (7) 27:01.45 4:11.30

8 60 Lantos Borbala Senior-K (8) Eger 14:22.15 (8) 13:36.90 (8) 27:59.05 5:08.90

9 121 Idziaszek Klaudia Senior-K (9) Wrocław 14:33.42 (9) 13:56.12 (9) 28:29.54 5:39.39

10 37 Kidoń Anna Senior-K (10) Lipnica Mała 14:41.24 (10) 14:10.98 (10) 28:52.22 6:02.07

11 16 Czarnecka Karolina Senior-K (11) Kościelisko 14:56.78 (11) 14:26.62 (11) 29:23.40 6:33.25

12 29 Grabias Aleksandra Senior-K (12) GDAŃSK 15:22.68 (12) 14:41.29 (12) 30:03.97 7:13.82

13 79 Pradziad Justyna Senior-K (13) Murzasichle 16:10.45 (13) 16:38.05 (15) 32:48.50 9:58.35

14 84 Rybarczyk Ilona Senior-K (14) Koło 17:10.74 (14) 16:01.08 (13) 33:11.82 10:21.67

15 90 Sroka Małgorzata Senior-K (15) Węgrzce Wielkie 17:28.01 (15) 16:12.90 (14) 33:40.91 10:50.76

16 113 Kośka Aleksandra Senior-K (16) Poznań 17:29.02 (16) 16:39.88 (16) 34:08.90 11:18.75

17 55 Kubin Wiktoria Senior-K (17) Zakopane 18:39.24 (17) 18:36.13 (17) 37:15.37 14:25.22

18 18 Duljan Elżbieta Senior-K (18) Zakopane 20:35.14 (18) 20:26.05 (18) 41:01.19 18:11.04

  Senior-M  

1 13 Chenikalo Oleksandr Senior-M (1) Lwow 9:53.04 (1) 9:26.63 (1) 19:19.67

2 64 Misiak Bartosz Senior-M (2) Stronie Śląskie 10:19.46 (3) 9:53.07 (2) 20:12.53 52.86

3 80 Pradziad Andrzej Senior-M (3) KS Murzasichle 10:18.78 (2) 10:09.13 (5) 20:27.91 1:08.24

4 135 Antolec Jan Senior-M (4) EdSystemBauer 10:53.98 (6) 10:06.74 (4) 21:00.72 1:41.05

5 69 Nosal Tomasz Senior-M (5) Zakopane 11:04.26 (9) 10:04.93 (3) 21:09.19 1:49.52
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6 17 Czuba Jarek Senior-M (6) Kraków 10:52.48 (5) 10:27.74 (8) 21:20.22 2:00.55

7 109 Zakowicz Paweł Senior-M (7) HALINOW 10:58.64 (8) 10:22.79 (7) 21:21.43 2:01.76

8 11 Broj Marcel Senior-M (8) Źlinice 10:47.60 (4) 10:43.06 (10) 21:30.66 2:10.99

9 92 Stanuch Dariusz Senior-M (9) Zakopane 11:08.20 (10) 10:34.16 (9) 21:42.36 2:22.69

10 49 Kotlarz Dawid Senior-M (10) Limanowa 10:57.28 (7) 10:47.55 (12) 21:44.83 2:25.16

11 39 Kidoń Robert Senior-M (11) Lipnica Mała 11:28.61 (11) 10:22.26 (6) 21:50.87 2:31.20

12 9 Bodurka Adam Senior-M (12) Zakopane 11:42.36 (13) 10:48.53 (13) 22:30.89 3:11.22

13 24 Gawlas Dominik Senior-M (13) Cieszyn 11:57.84 (16) 10:44.54 (11) 22:42.38 3:22.71

14 95 Szczepaniak Marcin Senior-M (14) KoninKonin 11:44.68 (14) 10:58.60 (14) 22:43.28 3:23.61

15 133 Obrochta Zbigniew Senior-M (15) KS Murzasichle 11:41.41 (12) 11:04.79 (15) 22:46.20 3:26.53

16 65 Młynarczyk Jakub Senior-M (16) Trybrsz 11:51.23 (15) 11:26.81 (18) 23:18.04 3:58.37

17 48 Kostela Piotr Senior-M (17) Nowy Targ 12:07.66 (17) 11:16.64 (16) 23:24.30 4:04.63

18 6 Barnowski Kamil Senior-M (18) Witów 12:30.13 (19) 11:32.07 (19) 24:02.20 4:42.53

19 98 Targosz Michał Senior-M (19) Kraków 12:25.38 (18) 11:40.26 (21) 24:05.64 4:45.97

20 77 Perz Krzysztof Senior-M (20) Ostrów Wielkopolski 12:45.22 (23) 11:21.69 (17) 24:06.91 4:47.24

21 3 Badowski Aleksander Senior-M (21) Warszawa 12:35.20 (21) 11:45.28 (22) 24:20.48 5:00.81

22 32 Iwan Dariusz Senior-M (22) Zakopane 12:33.43 (20) 11:52.41 (23) 24:25.84 5:06.17

23 93 Sułek Wojciech Senior-M (23) Zakopane 12:53.99 (25) 11:39.09 (20) 24:33.08 5:13.41

24 116 Żołądź Maciej Senior-M (24) Zakopane 12:37.24 (22) 12:15.18 (24) 24:52.42 5:32.75

25 91 Stanek Jan Senior-M (25) Chochołów 12:46.54 (24) 12:42.86 (27) 25:29.40 6:09.73

26 83 Radziszewski Maciej Senior-M (26) Siemiatycze 13:22.41 (26) 12:34.59 (26) 25:57.00 6:37.33

27 74 Owerko Tomasz Senior-M (27) Modlniczka 13:32.71 (27) 12:29.27 (25) 26:01.98 6:42.31

28 63 Mirkiewicz Marcin Senior-M (28) Czeladź 13:58.66 (29) 13:13.63 (29) 27:12.29 7:52.62

29 117 Kowalski Tomasz Senior-M (29) Mińsk Mazowiecki 13:47.23 (28) 13:34.49 (32) 27:21.72 8:02.05

30 15 Cierlak Mikołaj Senior-M (30) Kraków 14:00.89 (30) 13:22.66 (30) 27:23.55 8:03.88

31 88 Smolik Łukasz Senior-M (31) Leszna Górna 14:16.69 (32) 13:09.34 (28) 27:26.03 8:06.36

32 42 Kłudkiewicz Tomasz Senior-M (32) Leszno 14:09.27 (31) 13:24.37 (31) 27:33.64 8:13.97

33 30 Gradzi Dariusz Senior-M (33) Kraków 14:32.35 (33) 13:48.72 (34) 28:21.07 9:01.40

34 59 Kwiatkowski Robert Senior-M (34) Maruszyna 14:35.74 (34) 14:08.05 (35) 28:43.79 9:24.12

35 96 Szymański Kamil Senior-M (35) Zgierz 14:55.70 (36) 14:12.45 (37) 29:08.15 9:48.48

36 27 Góral Grzegorz Senior-M (36) Swoszowice 15:24.93 (37) 13:45.09 (33) 29:10.02 9:50.35

37 76 Parzuchowski Paweł Senior-M (37) Kościelisko 14:50.30 (35) 14:21.09 (39) 29:11.39 9:51.72

38 85 Rymut Piotr Senior-M (38) Mysłowice 15:25.65 (38) 14:28.64 (40) 29:54.29 10:34.62

39 14 Cierlak Przemysław Senior-M (39) Kraków 15:48.88 (41) 14:10.52 (36) 29:59.40 10:39.73

40 28 Górka Piotr Senior-M (40) Zasań 15:27.58 (39) 14:31.84 (41) 29:59.42 10:39.75

41 31 Grzyb Tymoteusz Senior-M (41) Głogówek 15:58.15 (42) 14:20.61 (38) 30:18.76 10:59.09

42 122 Idziaszek Tomasz Senior-M (42) Wrocław 15:47.27 (40) 14:53.32 (42) 30:40.59 11:20.92

43 132 Michalik Krzysztof Senior-M (43) Zakopane 17:04.05 (43) 16:21.32 (43) 33:25.37 14:05.70

44 35 Kalinowski Łukasz Senior-M (44) Łódź 20:26.63 (44) 19:43.59 (44) 40:10.22 20:50.55

45 36 Kasperczyk Michał Senior-M (45) Proszowice 20:30.59 (45) 20:18.87 (45) 40:49.46 21:29.79

46 53 Kowalski Jakub Senior-M (46) Rzeszów 25:28.26 (46) 23:23.91 (46) 48:52.17 29:32.50

  Weteran-K  

1 110 Zatorska Izabela Weteran-K (1) Wrocanka 12:55.95 (1) 12:09.35 (1) 25:05.30

2 67 Niziołek Teresa Weteran-K (2) Zawada 17:38.14 (2) 17:08.47 (2) 34:46.61 9:41.31

3 33 Jarguz Joanna Weteran-K (3) Zakopane 21:24.29 (3) 21:41.36 (3) 43:05.65 18:00.35

  Weteran I-M  

1 94 Szatanik Zbigniew Weteran I-M (1) Ujsoły 12:21.03 (1) 11:37.42 (1) 23:58.45

2 104 Winiarski Adam Weteran I-M (2) Chochołów 12:40.70 (2) 12:03.06 (3) 24:43.76 45.31

3 70 Opryszek Bogusław Weteran I-M (3) Kraków 12:46.84 (3) 11:58.09 (2) 24:44.93 46.48

4 51 Kowalczyk Kazimierz Weteran I-M (4) KS Murzasichle 13:04.60 (4) 12:13.35 (4) 25:17.95 1:19.50
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5 66 Nadkański Marek Weteran I-M (5) Mszana Górna 14:27.98 (5) 13:39.17 (5) 28:07.15 4:08.70

6 23 Gał Wojciech Weteran I-M (6) Murzasichle 15:18.07 (6) 14:55.25 (6) 30:13.32 6:14.87

7 118 Sjogren Heinz Weteran I-M (7) Sweden 17:12.43 (7) 16:59.76 (7) 34:12.19 10:13.74

8 62 Madej Mirosław Weteran I-M (8) Kraków 18:25.86 (8) 17:31.09 (8) 35:56.95 11:58.50

  Weteran II-M  

1 8 Behounek Leszek Weteran II-M (1) Zakopane 13:39.57 (1) 12:55.80 (1) 26:35.37

2 81 Radomski Zbigniew Weteran II-M (2) Bielsko-Biała 14:22.51 (2) 14:09.42 (2) 28:31.93 1:56.56

3 99 Topolnicki Eugeniusz Weteran II-M (3) Zielona Góra 17:08.22 (3) 17:11.74 (4) 34:19.96 7:44.59

4 21 Fajto Maciej Weteran II-M (4) KS Murzasichle 17:40.65 (4) 16:56.57 (3) 34:37.22 8:01.85

  Super Weteran  

1 45 Kopta Jerzy Super Weteran (1) Kraków 19:13.07 (1) 17:36.95 (1) 36:50.02

2 129 Ropiak Ryszard Super Weteran (2) Myszyniec/Kurpiemyszyniec 19:43.36 (2) 18:05.67 (2) 37:49.03 59.01


